COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

PLANNING DEPARTMENT

APPLICATION FEE SCHEDULE

Effactive: January 1, 2012

All indicated fees (with the exception of Fish and Game Fees) include a two percent
(2.0%) Land Management System Fee Surcharge, as per Ord. No, 749.

All fees are Deposit Based Fees (DBF), unless otherwise indicated,
and the amount indicated is the minimum initial deposit.

INSTRUCTIONS:

1.
2,

3.

Alf per acre fees are based on the gross acreage of the project sile.

Where a maximum fee is indicated, the maximum fee refers fo the base fee added to any additional per lot, per acre, or
other fee.

Certaln applications may bs required fo have an Environmental Assessment {EA} prepared as part of projecl review,
and are indicated by a chack mark {+") symbol in the EA column, which will be determined by the Planning Department.
No environmental assessment fee is required If a profect Is determined to be exempt from the California Environmental
Quality Act. Only one environmental assessment fes is required, when two or more applications, which indicate an EA
may be required, are filed for concurrent pracessing.

The preparation of special studies in conjunction with certaln applications may be required and processing fees shall
be payable direcily to the affected District or Department. When applicable, Flood Control Plan District Check, Flood
Control District Special Study Minor Case - $750.00, Flood District Controf Spacial Study Major Case - $3,000.00,
Transportation Deparlment Plan Check - $250.00, Transportation Department Traffic Study (without modet) -
$1,252.00 or (with mode!) - §1,811.00.

AVERAGE COST:

This column is intendad to provide information to the public as the actual average cost of case processing for specific
application types. The word "Unavailable” is used where there is insufficient data to provide an actual average cost.
The wards "Flat Fee™ are used when the cost for processing is fixed.

FEE APPEAL PROCEDURES:

Within 10 calendar days of receipt of the full accounting of the application costs or a request for additional deposits, the
applicant may request a review of the matter by the Planning Director, who shali review the cosl of processing the
application. The Director will determine that the costs were or were not appropriate and may then reduce the costs
charged. The Director shall, in writing, naotify the appealing person of the decision. Work on any application may
sontinue during any appeal process provided there are sufficlent funds on deposit.

ABANDONED APPLIGATIONS:

In accordance with the policy adopted by the Board of Supervisors on October 5, 19893, if there is no activity by an
applicant on an applicatlon for more than one and less than two years, the application is abandoned, and any deposit
feas remainiing may be refundsd.

REFUND OF FEES:

NON-DEPOSIT CASES: Whenever an application is terminated for any reason, the Planning Department may, in
accordance with the Refund Policy Statement adopted by the Beard of Supetvisars by Resolution 91-135, refund fees
paid, upon the writtenr request of the applicant.

DEPOSIT BASED CASES: Within 45 days of the final closure of any deposit based fee case, a full refund will be
processed for those cases with a batance greater than $5.00.

Iif any portion of the application fees has been paid by the Planning Department to another Jurlsdiction, agency, or
department for the performance of services related to the application, the Planning Department will nof refund any such
portion of fees until the other jurisdiction, agency or department autherizes the Planning Department to do so. In the
absence of such authorization, it will bs the applicant's responsibility to conlact the other jurisdiction, agency or
department for a refund of the fees pald to it, in accordance with the Refund Policy Statement. The Planning
Deapartment shall retain a processing fee of $82.00 from the total amount to be refunded.




ORDINANCE NO. 348

pp ! 143
Hoard of Supervisors

A pealing ce
Approval $228.48-Fire Dept., $180.54-Dept of Bidg & Safely,

Appeals FlatFee
(Ord. No, 348) $310.26-Flood Control Dist., and $576.30-Transporation Dept.
All : $3,648.54 $5,000.00 to
+$9,000.00

Gondilional Use Permit

[CUM}

Generzf

- $9.646.i4 + $5.10 per lot or site

Mobilehome Park [cuP2]

$8,686.32 + $7.14 per lot or sile

Recreafional Vehicle (RV) Park [CUPS]

$7,042.08 + $7.14 per lot or site

§15,000.00
ta
§30,000,00

Cemmercial WECS Varance -

~F £ $1.000

52,500

Public Ufse Permit

Gonditional Lisg Pémit, Site Dev Permit
262 500

“$.000t0
2500

General [GPAT] 7| $7.479.66 $15,000.00
General Plan Amendment 1555 iiaton Section [GPAS’} §8,323.20 + $750.00 per road segment 420 ng:) 0

H83.882.42 7

Certificate of Zoning
Compliance

Ouldoor Advertising

Unavailable

CEQA Exemptn’PEanmng Review -3 fPEO1| ) =

Pubiic Use Permit : "§7,672.48 1,000.00
General $3,034.50 $3,500.00 to
Second Unit Permit $5,000.00
Renawsal ISUPZI $26.52 Unavaitable
Setback Adjustment - ISBA]| 830600 - T +{:4:$1,250.00
v $18,693.54 $100,000.00
Specific Plan [sPott to
Specific Plan $300,000.00
. V| $9,347.28 $30,000.00
Arnendment to Specific Plan [SPOZ] lo
$50,000.00

4 $3,00000 10

$4,000.00 .

$1.000.00 to

$2,701.98

“$7.500.00

Hazardous Waste Faciilty SIting Permit

$2,625. :

) Accessory §1, 122, 09 $10,000.00
Wind Energy Conversion Bommercial $5,474.34 $35,000.00
Systam (WECS) -

$510.00 {with Environmentat Health Dept.) Unavailable
Large Family Day Care = :$255.00 {if public hearing required + §1,000.00) ~:57--=8) $4,300.00
516,786.02 + $43.86 peracre Unavailable

+$510.00 -

*$4,791.96

%4,791.96

$9,648.44 -

Unavailable

NARRRRERE

Use

Crowmg Fowl Permlt $217.26

: B - | Exempt From CEQA - PPGG} ~$385.56 ¢ - 700,00
"porary Outdnur Evenl Nat Exempt From CEGA - IPPO7I /| 887108 Unavaiiable

Pre-Existing Non conformlng Verification {PPN12} $247.26 Unavaliable

Extension

$9,646.14 + $5.10 per lof or sile




Certificate of Land Dlvision
Compliance

ORDINANCE NO. 460

If Conditicned [COC2]

»ail.
3918.00

$2.000.00

Wlth Wasver of Fmal Parce! Map [COC3]

$317.22 + Recordation Fee

§750.

3200000t
1$3,000.00 -

Res:denhai Condomlnium (Sewerad) o1}V $9,147.36 + $78.54 per unit + $19.38 per acre $40,000.00 fo
Residential Condominlum (UnsewereciTRO2}} /| $8,802.32 + $78.54 per unit + $16.38 per acre $80,000.00
Tentatlve Tract Map ~ Multi- [Revised Tenlalive 1ract Map (Within 2 v| $6,164.88 + $247.86 per additional unit + $20.40 per
Family years) [TR09]| _|additional acra Unavailable
v

Revised Tentative Tract Map {(after 2

$6,482.88 + $78.64 par additional unit + $20.40 per addiflonat

v
7
Notin R-2, R-4 or R-6 Zones (Sewered) v'i $9,109.62 + 594,86 per lot + $19.38 per acre $50,000.00 ko
{TRO3] $76,000.00
in R-2, R4 or R-6 Zenes [TRO5]] v $11,368.92 + $102.00 per lot + $19.38 per acre $25,000.00
Not in R-2, R-4 or R-6 Zones {Unsewered) | v/| $9,003.54 + $94.86 per lot + $19.38 par acre to
{TRO4] $40,000.00
Revised Tentative Tract Map In R-2, R4 [+| $5,816.04 + $76.50 per additional Jof + $23.46 per additional
Tentative Tract Map - or R-6 Zone (within 2 years) {TR11} acre
Residentlal Revised Tentative Tract Map notin R2, |v| $3,957.80 + $71.40 per addilional lot + $18.36 per additional
R-4 or R-6 Zone (within 2 years)  {TR13] acre Unavailable
Revised Tentatlve Tract Mapin R-2, R-4 {v] $5,836.44 + $76.50 per additional lot + $23.46 per additional
of R-6 Zone (Aftar 2 yaars) {TR13] acre
Revised Tentalive Map notin R-Z, R-d or |v/| $3,978,00 + $76.50 per addilional lot + $18.36 per addltional
R-6 Zone (affer 2 years) [TR14) acre
v
v
v

<} Statutery Condominium Tract Map {TROG]

$10,827.30 + $100.08 per Iot £.$19.38 peracre

Unavailable |

[PMOS]

$11,062,94 + §93,96 por ot + $10.38 per acr

$12,000.00 °

: Resldentla! Tract Map

[TROT]

$10,854.80 + $96.90 perjot + $19.38 per acre

‘Unavailadle

Appeals
{Ord. No. 460}

Tentative Tract Maps

$592.62 + addilional fees if appealing cerlain Condsllons of
Approval: $224.00-Fire Depl., §165.00-Transporation Dapt.

Appeals Due to Extenslon of Time

$119.34 + additional fees if appealing cerlain Cenditions of

Fiat Fea

App oval: $224.00-Fire Dept., $165.00-Transporation Dept.
Tentative Tract Map o+ 5338.64
SRR i:] Tentative Parcel Map “-$339.66 - i
Lot Line Adjustment $633.40 $2,000.00
p : D ; Tenltatlve Tract Map ™ =} -$1,106.68 :[$10.000,0010
Tentatlve Parcel Map A1 0§1,066.92 - $520,000.00 .
Gertificate of Parcel Merder $408.00 $1.000.00
Reversion to Acreage =77 0T '+ 5006.54 o - Unavallable
Condaminium/Single Famlly Resldential 33 113.04 + 516 32 per lol + 39 18 per acre + Recordaﬂon
A d t to Final M Tract Map {TR16} Fee $10,000.00
mendment to inat Sap Farcel Map $2,939.64 + $15.30 per parcel + 39.18 per acre + Recordalion Un
Fee available

Expired Recordable Tract

* | Single-Family Residential Tract " {TRI7}]

"$3,089.22 + $23.46 per lot + §18.36 per acre

| Multl-Family Resldenttal Tract Y

[
“$4,175.88 + $5.10 per lot +$19 38 81 acre K

s 1Final Tract Map ™

$1,685,04 + $6.12 porlof

Flnal Qqndomin!ﬁﬁ Map

"] $912.90 + 51.02 per | lot +. $ { per agre ($2 295 00 per agre

waximurm}




Pre-Application Review (PAR)}
{Ord. No. 752)

OTHER APPLICATIONS/CEQA

$6,000.00

i [PARU

| Unavel

gs par f Secticn 106,

$2.600.00 t0

Alquist Priolo Fault Report Review [GEOU $1.224.00+ (322.44 per acre afler 1 10 acres (Max.
{Ord. No. 547) $823.00)) +$372.00 If submiéted lo State §4,000.00
T Wavler of Geolcglcat Report [GEO4] $142.80 Unavailable
i $9 547,20

$82.62 if Transpotl Depl. Condilions

Removal of Trees
{Ord. No. 55%)

$765.20

Unavaiiable

Historical Preservatic

$719.90 <

Archival Search for Planning Information

Professionat GeolagmtIArchaealo

523.00 per ¥ Hr. {$92.,00/Hr.}

Research Fee For Planning Informaticn

$23.00 per ¥ Hr. (§92.00/Hr.)

Professional Planner

$44.75 per % Hr. {$179,00/Hr)

isl

48.50 per % Hr, (5186.00Hr.)

Unavailable

view of of

Review of Specific Plan Zoning Ord

1 -§2,147.25

Disestablishment/Diminishment of Ag. v'1$1,581.00 $4,000.00
Preserve {Applicant Initiated) [AGM2] o
Establishment/Enfargement of Ag. $1,640,00 + ($138,00 per owner's petiion (non-refundablej) ¢+  $6,000.00
Preserve {Applicant Inliated) [AGE1] $138.00 per each contract
Disestablishmenl/Diminishment of Ag. $1,581.00 $1,600.00
Preserve Pursuant to Notice of Non- to
Renewal [AGMA4] $3,000.00
Notice of Non-Renewal [AGN2) $257.04

Agricultural Preserve
Disestablishment/Diminishment of Ag. NIC
Prasarve (Board of Supervisors Initiated)

[AGM3)

Establishment/Enfargement of Ag. $149.94 + $140.76 per contract Unavailable

Preserve (Board of Supervisors Initiated)
[AGM3}

Establish Withamsen Act Conlract within
Eslablish Ag. Preserve

$149.94

Flsh and Gamg Fee

Negative Declaration.

Anrsally | by ihe Ca!

‘[ Envirdnfnental Impact Report

ept of Fish and Game

R County Clerk Document Fee

1 564.00 {As per Ord. No, 729)

Application for Grading Pemit [EADT]

$970.02 + (56,12 per aore (Max. 52,729.00Y)

Application for Commercial WECS Permit

$517.14 + (36.12 per acre (Max, $2,245.02)) + $3356.58 per

Rules to Implement CEQA [EADZ]|  |oross MW Unavaliable
Appfication for Tree Removal {EADS] $264.18
Al Other Applicalions {EADS, $471.24 + (86.12 per acre (Max. §2,464.32))
Sponsor Prepared . =EES8,607T8 - $20,000.00 to

+| Praviously Prepared : { “$1,974.02 $40,000.00

Categorical Exemption {LAF1] $81.60

LAFCO Review NIC Unavailable
Initlal Study 55'13 24

Gggt@chmcalleeologicm Repotl

2.000.00

o
L Ligtiefaction Report Review K *$4,000.00
Development Agreement [DADT] $5,100,00
Schoal Mitlgation Plan ™~ [ Appeal ™~ - [SCHEH | -$T767.86 e Unavallable
Exception to Noise Exempt from CEQA $385.56
(Ord. No. 847) Mot Exempt from CEQA v| 87108

Revised: 0315/2612 Y\Planning Maslec F

orms\kiisc Slalf Foms end Documents\Administrative FormsWree Schedule2011 Fee Schedule.dacx




